
Training 28 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3ad1259b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Rainbows start charging for photos
            Magpie steals shiny credit card
            Largest diamond ever found
            Money is obsolete
            Bruno eats 11 bananas
            Libraries now host silent concerts weekly
            Knights trade swords for fancy smartphones
            Skateboarding otters steal show
            Spaghetti rains in Italy
            Knitting party turns chaotic
            Talking mirrors start debates
            New recipe invented
            Bubble wrap festival declared
            Pears fall on scientist woman
            Wizards host fashion show
            Talking plants start a comedy club
            World currency distorted
            Elephants play chess
            Televisions spontaneously start cooking
            Winter time is extended
            Elves fail at woodworking
            Moonlight turns to cheese
            AC freezes again
            Abduction of the princess
            Aliens open a pizza shop
            Wizards invented new iPod
            Mars declares independence
            Pilot sleeps during the flight
            Mice take over the library
            Cat competes in yoga
            Invisible bridge appears
            Rainbows become official mood enhancers
            Dinosaurs in Austria
            Chocolate frog leaps away
            Time travelers rob the bank
            ADAC club divided
            Donald Tramp lost in Kindergarten
            Nosy monkey pulled by the nose
            New spider species discovered
            Socks become a currency

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 28 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3ad1259b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Giant donut saves city
            Igloos made of jellybeans
            Arc lamp rectifies
            Raccoons raid the fridge
            Presidential election in Belize canceled
            Unicorns burst into 2023's top charts
            Dancing cactus competition
            Wolves start jazz band
            Firewood can no longer burn
            University for the cleverest youngest
            Mermaids join summer festival
            Surgeon operates on a dwarf
            Dragon runs for office
            Refrigerators gains WiFi access
            Gumball machines release puppies
            Teapots gain consciousness
            Kangaroos hold dance-off
            Football played on clouds
            Superhero starts online tutoring
            Wizards invent flying cars
            Mountaineering prohibits
            Sun forgets to rise
            Cookbooks sold out
            Parrots become world leaders
            Oblivion a memory lost
            Origami festival under water
            Giraffes wear glasses
            Bubble wrap explodes unexpectedly
            Witches open organic grocery store chain
            Plants sing in harmony
            Fairies start a podcast
            Parrots invent new languages
            Cyclist rides around the world
            Billboards spontaneously start dancing
            Memory champion is demented
            Nuns wear pink habits
            Telephones start whispering secrets
            Elderly wizard wins lottery
            Jellybeans construct skyscrapers
            Cats declare independence from humans

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 28 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3ad1259b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Olympics in Africa
            Rainbows discovered in libraries
            Symphony copied
            Rainbows discovered to be alien highways
            Politicians switch sides
            Rabbits host talent show
            Christmas rhymes poorly
            The sun is exploding
            Cattle on the road
            Supermarket turns into jungle
            Yoga is explained as healthy
            Furniture jumps during night
            Socks develop a cult following
            Gravity briefly switches off
            Magic carpets hit market
            Invention of the thunder maker
            Animated chairs compete nationally
            Superheroes host a barbecue
            King crab abdicates
            Gnomes create garden sculptures
            Aliens land in Bottrop
            Fish recites Shakespeare
            The sun stops shining
            Bumblebees extinct
            Showjumping without horses
            Robots write haikus together
            First hotel on the moon
            Cloud shapes tell fortunes
            Basketball player jumps through the ceiling
            Invisible man signs autographs in Paris
            Fairy dust sparks new trend
            Fish swim in synchronized swimming competitions
            Llamas learn to roller skate
            Alien sends awkward email
            Club of Giants founded
            Invention of the nail scissors
            Whales call for better ocean policies
            Sheep with checked fleece give birth
            Guyana: First woman in government position
            Clouds discovered holding secrets

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 28 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3ad1259b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Painter paints a king
            Mountains migrate southbound
            Cats form a library and read
            Cat chases ambulance
            Firefighter fired for poor work
            Schröder in Moscow
            Parrots run for Senate
            Angels watch over earth
            Fish learn to call
            Puppies discover time travel
            1. Casino in Las Vegas
            Nightmares hold annual convention
            Sled broken
            Mystical fog reveals lost civilizations
            South African becomes Pope
            Gnomes build cyber café
            Parachute jump from the Zugspitze
            Unsinkable boat sinks
            English course for animals
            Chocolate prepares to run for president
            Unicorns spotted at Starbucks
            Aliens set up car wash
            Chocolate rain causes spontaneous dance parties
            Leprechauns forget where gold is
            Zombies open bakery business
            Religion ceases
            Internet is down
            Aliens invite us to dance
            Elvis is back, had been hiding
            Train runs over deer
            Earth turns away
            Peace in Africa
            Wizards play golf
            Time freezes during dinner
            Vampires start sunbathing for better tans
            Helicopter sets altitude record
            Spruce tree played by Bruce Lee
            Robot compliments human poorly
            Pigs conquer the internet
            Planets attend therapy sessions

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 28 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3ad1259b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Atmosphere winter a threat
            Llamas initiate a fashion trend
            Balloons form a band
            Rainbow bridges to nowhere
            17 balloons inflated
            Ghosts hold expert debates
            Painting sold for record price
            Invisible unicorn spotted
            Chef invents invisible soup
            Aliens mistaken for tourists
            Dragons join knitting circles
            Gnomes start political movement
            Fish discuss philosophy
            Robot DJ spins vinyl
            Frog prince wins election

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


