

Training 28 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3ad1259b
Recall time: 15 min

1	Rainbows start charging for photos
2	Magpie steals shiny credit card
3	Largest diamond ever found
4	Money is obsolete
5	Bruno eats 11 bananas
6	Libraries now host silent concerts weekly
7	Knights trade swords for fancy smartphones
8	Skateboarding otters steal show
9	Spaghetti rains in Italy
10	Knitting party turns chaotic
11	Talking mirrors start debates
12	New recipe invented
13	Bubble wrap festival declared
14	Pears fall on scientist woman
15	Wizards host fashion show
16	Talking plants start a comedy club
17	World currency distorted
18	Elephants play chess
19	Televisions spontaneously start cooking
20	Winter time is extended
21	Elves fail at woodworking
22	Moonlight turns to cheese
23	AC freezes again
24	Abduction of the princess
25	Aliens open a pizza shop
26	Wizards invented new iPod
27	Mars declares independence
28	Pilot sleeps during the flight
29	Mice take over the library
30	Cat competes in yoga
31	Invisible bridge appears
32	Rainbows become official mood enhancers
33	Dinosaurs in Austria
34	Chocolate frog leaps away
35	Time travelers rob the bank
36	ADAC club divided
37	Donald Tramp lost in Kindergarten
38	Nosy monkey pulled by the nose
39	New spider species discovered
40	Socks become a currency

Training 28 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3ad1259b
Recall time: 15 min

41	Giant donut saves city
42	Igloos made of jellybeans
43	Arc lamp rectifies
44	Raccoons raid the fridge
45	Presidential election in Belize canceled
46	Unicorns burst into 2023's top charts
47	Dancing cactus competition
48	Wolves start jazz band
49	Firewood can no longer burn
50	University for the cleverest youngest
51	Mermaids join summer festival
52	Surgeon operates on a dwarf
53	Dragon runs for office
54	Refrigerators gains WiFi access
55	Gumball machines release puppies
56	Teapots gain consciousness
57	Kangaroos hold dance-off
58	Football played on clouds
59	Superhero starts online tutoring
60	Wizards invent flying cars
61	Mountaineering prohibits
62	Sun forgets to rise
63	Cookbooks sold out
64	Parrots become world leaders
65	Oblivion a memory lost
66	Origami festival under water
67	Giraffes wear glasses
68	Bubble wrap explodes unexpectedly
69	Witches open organic grocery store chain
70	Plants sing in harmony
71	Fairies start a podcast
72	Parrots invent new languages
73	Cyclist rides around the world
74	Billboards spontaneously start dancing
75	Memory champion is demented
76	Nuns wear pink habits
77	Telephones start whispering secrets
78	Elderly wizard wins lottery
79	Jellybeans construct skyscrapers
80	Cats declare independence from humans

Training 28 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3ad1259b
Recall time: 15 min

81	Olympics in Africa
82	Rainbows discovered in libraries
83	Symphony copied
84	Rainbows discovered to be alien highways
85	Politicians switch sides
86	Rabbits host talent show
87	Christmas rhymes poorly
88	The sun is exploding
89	Cattle on the road
90	Supermarket turns into jungle
91	Yoga is explained as healthy
92	Furniture jumps during night
93	Socks develop a cult following
94	Gravity briefly switches off
95	Magic carpets hit market
96	Invention of the thunder maker
97	Animated chairs compete nationally
98	Superheroes host a barbecue
99	King crab abdicates
100	Gnomes create garden sculptures
101	Aliens land in Bottrop
102	Fish recites Shakespeare
103	The sun stops shining
104	Bumblebees extinct
105	Showjumping without horses
106	Robots write haikus together
107	First hotel on the moon
108	Cloud shapes tell fortunes
109	Basketball player jumps through the ceiling
110	Invisible man signs autographs in Paris
111	Fairy dust sparks new trend
112	Fish swim in synchronized swimming competitions
113	Llamas learn to roller skate
114	Alien sends awkward email
115	Club of Giants founded
116	Invention of the nail scissors
117	Whales call for better ocean policies
118	Sheep with checked fleece give birth
119	Guyana: First woman in government position
120	Clouds discovered holding secrets

Training 28 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3ad1259b
Recall time: 15 min

121	Painter paints a king
122	Mountains migrate southbound
123	Cats form a library and read
124	Cat chases ambulance
125	Firefighter fired for poor work
126	Schröder in Moscow
127	Parrots run for Senate
128	Angels watch over earth
129	Fish learn to call
130	Puppies discover time travel
131	1. Casino in Las Vegas
132	Nightmares hold annual convention
133	Sled broken
134	Mystical fog reveals lost civilizations
135	South African becomes Pope
136	Gnomes build cyber café
137	Parachute jump from the Zugspitze
138	Unsinkable boat sinks
139	English course for animals
140	Chocolate prepares to run for president
141	Unicorns spotted at Starbucks
142	Aliens set up car wash
143	Chocolate rain causes spontaneous dance parties
144	Leprechauns forget where gold is
145	Zombies open bakery business
146	Religion ceases
147	Internet is down
148	Aliens invite us to dance
149	Elvis is back, had been hiding
150	Train runs over deer
151	Earth turns away
152	Peace in Africa
153	Wizards play golf
154	Time freezes during dinner
155	Vampires start sunbathing for better tans
156	Helicopter sets altitude record
157	Spruce tree played by Bruce Lee
158	Robot compliments human poorly
159	Pigs conquer the internet
160	Planets attend therapy sessions

Training 28 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3ad1259b
Recall time: 15 min

161	Atmosphere winter a threat
162	Llamas initiate a fashion trend
163	Balloons form a band
164	Rainbow bridges to nowhere
165	17 balloons inflated
166	Ghosts hold expert debates
167	Painting sold for record price
168	Invisible unicorn spotted
169	Chef invents invisible soup
170	Aliens mistaken for tourists
171	Dragons join knitting circles
172	Gnomes start political movement
173	Fish discuss philosophy
174	Robot DJ spins vinyl
175	Frog prince wins election